
Sherburne 

SWCD 
Board Members Present 

Chris Jurek - Chair 

BOARD MEETING MINUTES 
Regular Meeting 

Date: March 13th, 2025 

Location: 425 Jackson Ave NW, Elk River MN 55330 

Remote Access Available 

Staff Present Others Present 

Gary Gray* 

Larry Goenner -Vice Chair 

Josh Krenz+ - Secretary 

Jason Selvog - Treasurer 

Shelly Binsfeld - PR&I 

Francine Larson 

Andrea Bumgarner*+ 

Dan Cibulka* 

County Commissioner 

Katie Evans 

Frances Gerde* 

David Wick* 

NRCS District Conservationist 

Kelly Bistodeau 

*denotes partial attendance

+ Remotely attended

Regular Agenda 

1. Call to Order

Miranda Wagner* 

Meeting.was called to order by Jurek at 8:30 a.m. A quorum was present.

2. Pledge of Allegiance

Jurek led the Board of Supervisors in the Pledge of Allegiance.

3. Open Forum

There were no comments from the audience.

4. Approval of Regular Agenda

NRCS Soil Conservationist 

• 25.03.01 - Motion by Goenner, second by Binsfeld to approve the agenda with the submitted

addition and correction to upcoming meetings. Members voting in favor: Krenz, Goenner,

Binsfeld, Selvog, Jurek. Members opposed: None. Motion carried.

5. Approval of Consent Agenda

Approval of February 13, 2025 Board Meeting Minutes - Minutes reviewed prior to the meeting.

Authorization to provide final payment to Vaughn Cornelius for a Wetland Restoration project, 
#2024-06-01 for $7,500.00 - The ·original contract with Vaughn Cornelius for a (657) Wetland 
Restoration project was approved on July 14, 2024. The total project cost is $13,960.00. The project 
was approved at 75% cost share of eligible expenses not to exceed $7,500.00. Funding for this project 
will be allocated from FY24 Conserv�tion Contracts fund. Check #7909 was signed after the meeting. 

• 25.03.02 - Motion by Binsfeld, second by Selvog to approve the consent agenda as presented.

Members voting in favor: Krenz, Goenner, Binsfeld, Selvog, Jurek. Members opposed: None.

Motion carried.

6. February 2025 Financial Reports

Treasurer Selvog read the February 2025 Program Summary Report. Discussion was had. Selvog reported

that he reviewed the monthly financial statements prior to the Board meeting, verifying accuracy.
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• 25.03.03 - Motion by Selvog, second by Binsfeld to accept the February Financial Reports, subject

to audit. Members voting in favor: Krenz, Goenner, Binsfeld, Selvog, Jurek. Members opposed:

None. Motion carried.

7. March 2025 Accounts Payable -The Board reviewed the March 2025 Accounts Payable Summary. The

report includes all unpaid bills from 2/13/2025 - 3/12/2025. Check numbers 7901 through 7908 totaling

$6,280.98 were submitted for approval. Discussion was had.

• 25.03.04 - Motion by Selvog, second by Krenz to approve the March 2025 Accounts Payable as

submitted. Members voting in favor: Krenz, Goenner, Binsfeld, Selvog, Jurek. Members opposed:
None. Motion carried.

8. Supervisor Committee Reports & Vouchers - Krenz, Selvog, Jurek and Binsfeld discussed the Day at the

Capitol event, highlighting conversations with Legislators. Jurek noted attendance at the March Rum 

River Watershed Partnership IPC Meeting. Selvog attended the February Farm Friends Barn Meeting as 

well as the virtual MCD JPB meeting. No report from Goenner.

• 25.03.05 - Motion by Goenner, second by Binsfeld to approve the Supervisor Vouchers as

submitted. Members voting in favor: Krenz, Goenner, Binsfeld, Selvog, Jurek. Members

opposed: None. Motion carried.

9. District Manager's Report - Larson reviewed her monthly activities. Written report available upon

request. Larson requested approval to purchase 4 laptops through Dell Technologies utilizing state

contract pricing. Larson stated that the purchase would fall within the 2025 budget for

hardware/software expenses. Larson noted that three of the laptops would replace older laptops. The

extra laptop would be a passthrough purchase for the Farm Friends Barn. Discussion was had.

• 25.03.06 - Motion by Goenner, second by Binsfeld to approve the purchase of four laptops.

Members voting in favor: Krenz, Goenner, Binsfeld, Selvog, Jurek. Members opposed: None.

Motion carried.

10. NRCS Activity Report - Katie Evans, NRCS District Conservationist reviewed the NRCS activity report.

Written report available upon request.

11. District Staff Monthly Reports - Available SWCD staff reviewed their monthly activities with the Board.

Individual written reports available upon request.

12. Commissioner Report -Commissioner Gray provided an update on recent Sherburne County activities.
Discussion was had.

13. MRSC lWlP Update - Written report available upon request. Cibulka updated the Board on the recent

MRSC lWlP activities.

14. Rum River Watershed Partnership Update -Written report available upon request. Cibulka updated the

Board on the recent Rum River Watershed Partnership activities.

15. Authorization to execute FY2025 Agreement for Services with Waterguards for Watercraft Inspection

Services not to exceed $25,000.00 - Larson reported that staff received two bids for Watercraft

Inspection Services. Staff recommend contracting with Waterguards for the 2025 season. Larson

reviewed the proposed agreement. Discussion was had.

• 25.03.07 - Motion by Binsfeld, second by Selvog to execute FY2025 Agreement for services with

Waterguards for Watercraft Inspection Services. Members voting in favor: Krenz, Goenner,

Binsfeld, Selvog, Jurek. Members opposed: None. Motion carried.
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16. Authorization to execute Agreement for services with BLCA for additional Watercraft Inspection

services for $2, 775.00- Larson reviewed the proposed agreement for 100 additional hours of inspection

services.

• 25.03.08 - Motion by Binsfeld, second by Goenner to execute Agreement for services with BLCA

for additional Watercraft Inspection Services. Members voting in favor: Krenz, Goenner, Binsfeld,

Selvog, Jurek. Members opposed: None. Motion carried.

17. Authorization to execute Agreement for services with TLID for additional Watercraft Inspection

services for $5,550.00- Larson reviewed the proposed agreement for 200 additional hours of inspection

services.

• 25.03.09 - Motion by Binsfeld, second by Selvog to execute Agreement for services with TLID for

additional Watercraft Inspection Services. Members voting in favor: Krenz, Goenner, Binsfeld,

Selvog, Jurek. Members opposed: None. Motion carried.

18. Authorization to execute Professional and Technical Service Amendment with Stantec for Eagle Lake

Alum Study, not to exceed $45,410.00 - Larson stated that the District was awarded a CWF grant

through BWSR to conduct an Alum Study on Eagle Lake $46,890.00. Staff received a proposal and scope

of work from Stantec to conduct an aluminum sulfate feasibility study to evaluate the potential for alum

to mitigate high rates of sediment phosphorous release from Eagle Lake. Study to be completed late fall

of 2025. Discussion was had.

• 25.03.10 - Motion by Goenner, second by Krenz to execute Professional and Technical Service

Amendment with Stantec for an Eagle Lake Alum Study, not to exceed $45,410.00. Members

voting in favor: Krenz, Goenner, Selvog, Jurek. Members opposed: None. Binsfeld abstained citing

potential conflict of interest. Motion carried.

19. Authorization to execute Cost Share contract with Del Hayes & Sons, Inc. for a Cover Crop Demo

project, #DW-FY24-06, not to exceed $2,250.00- Larson reviewed the proposed contract with Del Hayes

& Sons, Inc. for a (340) Cover Crop Demo project in Section 28, Big Lake Township. The estimated project

cost is $2,250.00. Requesting $75/acre flat rate cost share not to exceed $2,250.00. Project installation

deadline is 12/1/2025. Funding for this project will be allocated from FY24 CWF Drinking Water grant.

• 25.03.11- Motion by Krenz, second by Binsfeld to execute cost share contract with Del Hayes and

Sons, Inc. for a Cover Crop Demo project, #DW-FY24-06, not to exceed $2,250.00. Members

voting in favor: Binsfeld, Selvog, Jurek, Goenner, Krenz. Members opposed: None. Motion

carried.

20. Authorization to execute Cost Share contract with A & L Peterson Farms, Inc. for a Cover Crop Demo

project, #DW-FY24-07, not to exceed $1,875.00 - Larson reviewed the proposed contract with A & L

Peterson Farms, Inc. for a (340) Cover Crop project in Section 21, Palmer Township. The estimated

project cost is $1,875.00. Requesting $75/acre flat rate cost share not to exceed $1,875.00. Project

installation deadline is 12/1/2025. Funding for this project will be allocated from FY24 CWF Drinking

Water grant.

• 25.03.12- Motion by Binsfeld, second by Krenz to execute cost share contract with A & L Peterson

for a Cover Crop Demo project, #DW-FY24-07, not to exceed $1,875.00. Members voting in favor:

Binsfeld, Selvog, Jurek, Goenner, Krenz. Members opposed: None. Motion carried.

21. Authorization to execute Cost Share contract with Kyle Crawford for a Conservation Cover project,

#2025-03-01, not to exceed $400.00 - Larson reviewed the proposed contract with Kyle Crawford for a

(327) Conservation Cover project in Section 18, Livonia Township. The estimated project cost is $574.47 .

Sherburne Soil & Water Conservation District Regular Board Meeting March 13th, 2025 
Page 3 of4 

SWCD6 



Requesting 75% cost share of eligible expenses not to exceed $400.00. Larson noted that the Urban 

Pollinator Program Cap is set at $400.00. Project deadline is 12/31/2025. Funding for this project will 

be allocated from FY25 Conservation Contracts fund. 

• 25.03.13- Motion by Binsfeld, second by Krenz to execute cost share contract with Kyle Crawford

for a Conservation Cover project, #2025-03-01, not to exceed $400.00. Members voting in favor:

Binsfeld, Selvog, Jurek, Goenner, Krenz. Members opposed: None. Motion carried.

22. Authorization to execute Cost Share contract with Matthew Westgaard for a Woodland Stewardship

project, #WSP-FY25-01, not to exceed $300.00 - Larson reviewed the proposed contract with Matthew

Westgaard for funding assistance towards a (508M) Woodland Stewardship plan in Section 11, City of Elk

River. The estimated project cost is $740.00. Requesting a flat rate cost share of eligible expenses not

to exceed $300.00. Project completion deadline is 8/1/2025. Funding for this project will be allocated

from FY25 Conservation Contracts fund.

• 25.03.14 - Motion by Binsfeld, second by Selvog to execute cost share contract with Matthew

Westgaard for a Woodland Stewardship project, #WSP-FY25-01, not to exceed $300.00.

Members voting in favor: Binsfeld, Selvog, Jurek, Goenner, Krenz. Members opposed: None.

Motion carried.

23. Authorization to execute JPA with the City of Big Lake for the Adopt a Drain Program - Larson stated

that in partnership with Sherburne County, the SWCD administers the Sherburne County Adopt a Drain

program. Staff from County and SWCD have been working with our local municipalities on expanding

the local AAD program for several years. Currently we have signed JP A's with Sherburne County, City of

Princeton, Orrock, City of Elk River, and Blue Hill Township. Staff are working to increase coverage

throughout the County.

• 25.03.15- Motion by Binsfeld, second by Jurek to execute JPA between the SWCD and the City of

Big Lake for the Adopt a Drain program. Members voting in favor: Binsfeld, Selvog, Jurek,

Goenner, Krenz. Members opposed: None. Motion carried.

24. Upcoming Meetings and Events - Discussion was had regarding upcoming events and schedules.

25. Adjournment

• 25.03.16 - Motion by Goenner, second by Binsfeld to adjourn the meeting. Members voting in

favor: Binsfeld, Selvog, Jurek, Goenner, Krenz. Members opposed: None. Motion carried.

Meeting adjourned at 9:57 a.m. 

Respectfully submitted by Francine Larson, District Manager. 

Date 

e and correct copy of the minutes approved by the Board of Directors. 
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8:09 AM 

04/03/25 

Accrual Basis 

SHERBURNE SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT 

Account QuickReport 
As of March 31, 2025 

Date Num Name 

10000 • Cash 
10100 • SWEEP Account 

03/04/2025 
03/05/2025 
03/06/2025 
03/07/2025 
03/10/2025 
03/11/2025 
03/12/2025 
03/14/2025 
03/17/2025 
03/18/2025 
03/19/2025 
03/20/2025 
03/21/2025 
03/24/2025 
03/25/2025 
03/26/2025 
03/27/2025 
03/28/2025 
03/31/2025 
03/31/2025 
03/31/2025 

Total 10100 • SWEEP Account 

10200 • Bank of ER· Checking 
03/02/2025 
03/02/2025 
03/03/2025 
03/03/2025 
03/04/2025 
03/04/2025 
03/05/2025 
03/05/2025 
03/06/2025 
03/06/2025 
03/07/2025 
03/07/2025 
03/07/2025 
03/07/2025 
03/07/2025 
03/07/2025 
03/07/2025 
03/09/2025 
03/09/2025 
03/10/2025 
03/10/2025 
03/11/2025 
03/12/2025 
03/12/2025 
03/12/2025 
03/13/2025 
03/13/2025 
03/13/2025 
03/13/2025 
03/13/2025 
03/13/2025 
03/13/2025 
03/13/2025 
03/13/2025 
03/14/2025 
03/14/2025 
03/15/2025 
03/16/2025 
03/16/2025 
03/17/2025 
03/17/2025 
03/17/2025 
03/18/2025 
03/18/2025 
03/18/2025 
03/18/2025 
03/19/2025 
03/19/2025 
03/20/2025 
03/20/2025 
03/20/2025 
03/21/2025 

453FLR 

EFT 
EFT 
EFT 
EFT 
EFT 
EFT 

EFT 

7901 
7902 
7904 
7905 
7906 
7907 
7908 
7909 

EFT 

EFT 

EFT 

EFT 

EFT 
EFT 

EFT 

Braun, Tim 

PERA 
Nationwide Retirement Solutions 
Health Equity 
Waste Management 
ADP 
ADP 

NCPERS LIFE INSURANCE 

Braun, Tim 
Bogart, Pederson & Associates, Inc 
City of Elk River 
Francine Larson 
Just North of Memphis BBQ & Catering 
Minnesota State Auditor 
Morrison Soil & Water Conservation Dist. 
Cornelius, Vaughn 

ADP 

Charter Communications 

Blue Cross Blue Shield of MN 

Health Equity 

Marco 
Guardian Insurance 

ADP 

Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Interest 
Fu·nds Transfer 

Deposit - Trees 
Deposit - Trees 
Deposit - Trees 
Deposit - HELP 
Deposit - Trees 
Funds Transfer 

Memo 

Reverse of GJE 453FL -- For CHK 7839 .. 
. Funds Transfer 

Deposit• Trees 
Funds Transfer 
PERA- 2/16/2025 • 3/1/2025 
Nationwide - PR 2/16/2025 - 3/1/2025 
HSA- PR 2/16/2025 - 3/1/2025 
Building Expense - Garbage/Recycling 
PPS - Payroll Taxes 
PPS - 2/16/2025 - 3/1/2025 
Funds Transfer 
Deposit - Trees 
Deposit - Trees 
Deposit - Trees 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Nationwide - April Premium 
Deposit - Trees 
Funds Transfer 
Reprint· BMP #RR-2024-08-01 
Engineering Services 
Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel 
Reimbursed Expenses 
FY 24 Drinking Water Grant - Meeting E .. 
2023 Audit Expense 
ERNTF/LCCM Sign for Tree Planter 
BMP #2024-06-01 
Deposit• Trees 
PPS - Payroll Processing Fee 
Funds Transfer 
Building Expenses - Internet 
Deposit - Trees 
Deposit - Trees 
Vision Insurance - February Premium 
Deposit - Trees 
Funds Transfer 
Health Equity· FSA 
Deposit - Trees 
Funds Transfer 
Deposit - Eagle Lake 
Deposit - Trees 
Funds Transfer 
Building Expense - Copier Services 
Disability Insurance - April Premium 
Funds Transfer 
PP6 - 3/2/2025 - 3/15/2025 

Debit 

986.53 
244.51 
325.91 

532.70 
553.22 
344.16 

19,915.49 
36.36 

89.87 

257.52 

2,256.78 
1,380.83 

26,923.88 

601.39 
273.53 
244.51 
319.26 
325.91 

2,940.00 

249.74 

20,092.60 
148.44 
384.26 
553.22 

4,133.04 

376.48 

38.45 

397.59 
236.58 

336.68 
27.75 

36.36 
6,865.83 

23,445.00 
405.52 

Credit Balance 

898,755.08 
852,467.73 
853,454.26 
853,698.77 
854,024.68 

20,092.60 833,932.08 
4,133.04 829,799.04 

830,331.74 
830,884.96 
831,229.12 

27.75 831,201.37 
6,865.83 824,335.54 

844,251.03 
844,287.39 

24,516.52 819,770.87 
4,777.81 814,993.06 

815,082.93 
4,179.52 810,903.41 
5,728.86 805,174.55 

805,432.07 
24.92 805,407.15 

807,663.93 
809 044.76 

70,346.85 809,044.76 

46,287.35 
46,888.74 
47,162.27 
47,406.78 
47,726.04 
48,051.95 

986.53 47,065.42 
50,005.42 

244.51 49,760.91 
50,010.6: 

325.91 49,684.7� 
3,102.56 46,582.18 
1,230.22 45,351.96 

50.00 45,301.96 
214.60 45,087.36 

5,832.68 39,254.68 
14,259.92 24,994.76 

45,087.36 
45,235.80 
45,620.06 
46,173.28 
50,306.32 

532.70 49,773.62 
32.32 49,741.30 

50,117.78 
553.22 49,564.56 

2,940.00 46,624.56 
1,987.50 44,637.06 

239.15 44,397.91 
92.40 44,305.51 

763.93 43,541.58 
248.00 43,293.58 

10.00 43,283.58 
7,500.00 35,783.58 

35,822.03 
66.20 35,755.83 

344.16 35,411.67 
160.00 35,251.67 

35,649.26 
35,885.84 

28.15 35,857.69 
36,194.37 
36,222.12 

347.06 35,875.06 
35,911.42 
42,777.25 
66,222.25 
66,627.77 

19,915.49 46,712.28 
295.13 46,417.1 
207.65 46,209.5 

36.36 46,173.14 
15,816.53 30,356.61 
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8:09 AM SHERBURNE SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT 

04/03125 Account QuickReport 
Accrual Basis As of March 31, 2025 

Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance 

03/21/2025 EFT ADP PPS - Payroll Taxes 5,870.38 24,486.23 
03/21/2025 EFT Nationwide Retirement Solutions Nationwide - PR 3/2/2025 - 3/15/2025 1,230.25 23,255.98 
03/21/2025 EFT PERA PERA - Supervisor PerDiem 130.00 23,125.98 
03/21/2025 EFT PERA PERA - PR 3/2/2025 - 3/15/2025 3,102.56 20,023.42 
03/21/2025 Funds Transfer 24,516.52 44,539.94 
03/21/2025 EFT Health Equity HSA - PR 3/2/2025 - 3/15/2025 50.00 44,489.94 
03/23/2025 Deposit - Trees 219.08 44,709.02 
03/23/2025 Deposit - Trees 88.44 44,797.46 
03/24/2025 Deposit - Trees 336.68 45,134.14 
03/24/2025 Funds Transfer 4,777.81 49,911.95 
03/25/2025 EFT MN PEIP Health Insurance - April Premium 5,948.24 43,963.71 
03/25/2025 EFT Cardmember Services Credit Card Expense 217/25 - 3/6/25 4,516.20 39,447.51 
03/25/2025 Deposit - Trees 439.48 39,886.99 
03/25/2025 Funds Transfer 89.87 39,797.12 
03/26/2025 EFT Health Equity Health Equity - Feb Processing Fee 5.50 39,791.62 
03/26/2025 Deposit - Trees 257.52 40,049.14 
03/26/2025 Funds Transfer 4,179.52 44,228.66 
03/27/2025 Deposit - Trees 52.08 44,280.74 
03/27/2025 Funds Transfer 5,728.86 50,009.60 
03/28/2025 EFT ADP Payroll Processing Fee 77.00 49,932.60 
03/28/2025 EFT Pitney Bowes Postage Meter Refill 500.00 49,432.60 
03/28/2025 Funds Transfer 257.52 49,175.08 
03/30/2025 Deposit - Trees 167.00 49,342.08 
03/30/2025 Deposit - Trees 213.83 49,555.91 
03/31/2025 Deposit - Mosh 1,500.00 51,055.91 
03/31/2025 Deposit - Trees 167.00 51,222.91 
03/31/2025 Funds Transfer 24.92 51,247.83 
03/31/2025 Funds Transfer 1,380.83 49,867.00 

Total 10200 • Bank of ER • Checking 105,100.88 101,521.23 49,867.00 

Total 10000 • Cash 132 024.76 171,868.08 858,911.76 

TOTAL 132 024.76 171 868.08 858 911.76 

Page 2 

SWCD 11 



TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT SHERBURNE SWCD 

3/31/2025 

PROGRAM SUMMARY 

PROGRAM 
Beginning Receipts Disbursement End of Month 
Balance Balance 

Operating Funds 

District $ 625,799.78 $ 121,982.06 $ 164,080.20 $ 583,701.64 
SUBTOTALS $ 625,799.78 $ 121,982.06 $ 164,080.20 $ 583,701.64 

Program Funds 

BWSR SWCD Capacity Grant FY23 $ 444.90 $ - $ - $ 444.90 
BWSR Conservation Contract FY24 $ 7,500.00 $ - $ 7,500.00 $ -
BWSR Conservation Contract FY25 $ 3,623.54 $ - $ - $ 3,623.54 
BWSR Buffer Initiative FY24 $ 6,392.88 $ - $ 742.01 $ 5,650.87 
BWSR Buffer Initiative FY25 $ 10,000.00 $ - $ - $ 10,000.00 
BWSR Buffer Initiative FY26 $ - $ - $ - $ -

BWSR Conservation Delivery FY25 $ 17,672.96 $ - $ 1,903.84 $ 15,769.12 
BWSR Conservation Delivery FY26 $ - $ - $ - $ -

BWSR P1 - SH Staffinq Grant $ 111,181.37 $ - $ 4,369.65 $ 106,811.72 
BWSR P2 - SH Tech Grant $ 17,370.48 $ - $ - $ 17,370.48 
BWSR P3 - SH TE $ - $ - $ - $ -

AIS Prevention Aid $ (8,551.22) $ - $ 1,949.19 $ (10,500.41: 
AIS Continqency Funds $ 22,145.40 $ - $ - $ 22,145.40 
LWM $ 8,463.57 $ - $ 1,957.73 $ 6,505.84 
NRBG WCA $ 6,373.62 $ - $ 920.57 $ 5,453.0' 
District Proiect Funds $ 9,000.00 $ - $ - $ 9,000.G 
Plant Materials Learninq Center $ 1,313.88 $ - $ - $ 1,313.88 
CWF Drinkinq Water $ 60,023.92 $ - $ 1,847.19 $ 58,176.73 
CWF Eaqle Lake Alum Studv $ - $ 23,445.00 $ - $ 23,445.00 
SUBTOTALS $ 272,955.30 $ 23,445.00 $ 21,190.18 $ 275,210.12 

TOTAL FUNDS $ 858,911.76 

DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS 

Beginning Receipts Disbursement End of Month 
Balance Balance 

Bank Account Summary 

Cash Checking $ 46,287.35 $ 105,100.88 $ 101,521.23 $ 49,867.00 
SWEEP $ 852,467.73 $ 26,923.88 $ 70,346.85 $ 809,044.76 
SUBTOTALS $ 898,755.08 $ 132,024.76 $ 171,868.08 $ 858,911.76 

TOTAL FUNDS $ 858,911.76 

SWCD Financial Summary 3/31/2025 

Cash - Previous Balance $ 898,755.08 
Revenue $ 37,010.81 
Expenses $ 76,854.13 

Cash - Ending Balance / $ 858,911.76 

Treasurer's Signature 4vv� Date Y Jo/ois__.,,

., 

/ �w�n 1, 




